



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3982/2018**

Santosh S/o Ramji Kavale

..Vs..

The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and  
another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI AND Z.A.HAQ, JJ.**

**DATED : 6.7.2018.**

Heard Shri P.S. Wathore, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on  
**5th September, 2018.**

Shri N.R. Patil, learned A.G.P. waives notice  
for respondent No.1.

Petitioner is permitted to serve copy of writ  
petition on standing Advocate appearing for respondent  
No.2.

There shall be *status quo* in respect of  
employment of petitioner until further orders.

JUDGE

JUDGE