



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3982 OF 2018

(Santosh s/o Ramji Kavale vs. The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee,
Nagpur thr. its Member Secretary & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri P.S. Wathore, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri V.A. Thakare, Assistant Government Pleader for
the respondent No. 1.
Shri A. Shelat, Advocate for the respondent No. 2.

.....

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, C.J. &
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.
FEBRUARY 04, 2021.**

The petitioner challenges an order of invalidation of caste status passed by the Scrutiny Committee dated 11.05.2018. Such order is in vernacular and English version thereof has not been provided.

In that view of the matter, put up this writ petition for hearing on 11.02.2021 before the appropriate Bench.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue for a period of two months or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

*GS.