



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3982 OF 2018

Santosh S/o Ramaji Kavale ...PETITIONER

V/S

The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny..RESPONDENT
Committee, Through Its Member Secretary,
Nagpur And

PRADEEP SHRAVAN WATHORE for Petitioner
COPY SERVED TO G.P. FOR R-1 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 22nd August, 2024

P.C. :

AT THE REQ. OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER S.O. TO
05/09/2024 AS A LAST CHANCE WITH CONNECTED
MATTER.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)