



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.3982 of 2018

[Santosh S/o Ramji Kavale **VERSUS** The Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate
Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and another]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's order
Registrar's orders.

Mr. V.D. Ruparelia, holding for Mr. P.S. Wathore, Counsel for Petitioner.
Shri J.Y. Ghurde, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to place on record certain documents, which would assist him in establishing his case and securing the relief in the petition.
2. Let the documents be placed on record within a period of one week from today with the copies of the same to be served upon the learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent No.1.
3. Re-notify to 8th October, 2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)