



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3982/2018

Santosh Ramji Kavale Vs. Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur  
and another

...  
Mr. P.S.Wathore, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr.J.Y.Ghurde, AGP for respondent no.1.  
Mr. R.E.Moharir, Advocate for respondent no.2.  
...

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**  
**DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2024.**

P.C.:

1. The copies of the documents filed along with the Pursis on  
1.10.2024 is supplied to the respondents.

Re-notify to 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2024.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**