



2026:BHC-NAG:7529-DB

(1)

907 wp 3982-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3982 OF 2018

Santosh son of Ramji Kavale

Vs.

The Scheduled tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri P.S. Wathore and Shri P.R. Parsodkar, Advocate for petitioner
Ms H.S. Dhande, AGP for respondent/State
Shri R.E. Moharir, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 06.05.2026

Shri Wathore, learned Counsel even though makes an appearance, states that the brief has changed hands. Shri Parsodkar, learned Counsel appears for petitioner. Shri Wathore, therefore seeks discharge.

2. In that view of the matter, Shri Wathore is discharged from the matter.

3. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..